)

South Carolina TLegislature

April 26, 2024, 06:56:43 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S 0156 General Bill, By Shealy and Hembree
Summary: Election Commission

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 3, TITLE 7 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,
BY ADDING SECTION 7-3-80, TO PROVIDE FOR THE CREATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A REGISTRATION SYSTEM
WITHIN THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION ALLOWING A PERSON WITH MENTAL OR PHYSICAL INFIRMITIES THE
OPPORTUNITY TO REMOVE HIMSELF FROM JURY LISTS, TO PROVIDE FOR A CERTIFICATION PROCESS, AND TO
PROVIDE THAT THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION SHALL FURNISH JURY LISTS TO COUNTY JURY
COMMISSIONERS ONLY AFTER IT REMOVES THE NAMES OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS WHO VOLUNTARILY REGISTER.

12/03/14
12/03/14
01/13/15
01/13/15
02/09/15
03/25/15

03/26/15
05/31/16

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 107)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 107)

Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Scott, Young

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary (Senate
Journal-page 16)

Scrivener's error corrected

Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary

Page 1 of 1



