South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 06:56:43 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S 0156 General Bill, By Shealy and Hembree

Summary: Election Commission

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 3, TITLE 7 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, BY ADDING SECTION 7-3-80, TO PROVIDE FOR THE CREATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A REGISTRATION SYSTEM WITHIN THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION ALLOWING A PERSON WITH MENTAL OR PHYSICAL INFIRMITIES THE OPPORTUNITY TO REMOVE HIMSELF FROM JURY LISTS, TO PROVIDE FOR A CERTIFICATION PROCESS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION SHALL FURNISH JURY LISTS TO COUNTY JURY COMMISSIONERS ONLY AFTER IT REMOVES THE NAMES OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS WHO VOLUNTARILY REGISTER.

12/03/14	Senate	Prefiled
12/03/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/13/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 107)
01/13/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 107)
02/09/15	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Scott, Young
03/25/15	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary (Senate
		Journal-page 16)
03/26/15		Scrivener's error corrected
05/31/16	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary